

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28087/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 22.4.2008 in Civil Application No. 6153/2006 in FA No. 500/2003 OF THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY, NAGPUR)

MADHAV TARAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PAWAN KUMAR PODDAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 08/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Fakhruddin, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Naushad Ahmad Khan, Adv.
Mr. Lalit Kumar Jha, Adv.
Mr. R.C. Kaushik, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays to withdraw the petition. Prayer made is accepted. The special leave petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master